
                                            

III^ Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti B 
Sabato 12 Febbraio 2022 

Monza 
Risultati 

 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. RIVA Federica Antonia   2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 37.60 
  2. PASSIDOMO Sofia         2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 38.70 
  3. PASCALIZI Beatrice      2012 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                             39.10 
  4. GIUDICI Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 39.80 
  5. PELLEGRINI Greta        2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.10 
  6. MASSE' MENOTTI Lavinia  2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           41.50 
     UKMAR MORLACCHI Cecilia 2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        41.50 
  8. STRONCONI Roberta       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     41.60 
  9. CESANA Rebecca          2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.70 
 10. GIANNATTASIO Sara       2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             42.50 
 11. GIORDANO Camilla        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 42.80 
 12. PAVAN Gaia Lucia        2012 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        43.40 
 13. ELENI Vittoria          2012 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  44.60 
 14. LALA Arianna            2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             45.50 
     VIETTI Margherita       2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       45.50 
 16. FERGNANI Beatrice       2012 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²                                           45.80 
     VISMARA Alice           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.80 
 18. DILETTO Maria Chiara    2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                46.10 
 19. MANNA Sofia Lucia       2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             48.20 
 20. ARRIGONI Maddalena      2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   48.70 
 21. LI VELI Alessandra      2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.60 
 22. ZERRILLI Aurora         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.80 
 23. GIULIANO Carolina Vitto 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              53.20 
 24. RIBOLDI Olga            2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 53.30 
 25. SPELTA Giada            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              53.70 
 26. MESSINA Nina            2013 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   54.70 
 27. MOULAY OMAR Keyra       2013 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                 1.06.30 
     BASSANI Nora            2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                      Non part. 
     MASCHIO Cloe            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                             Non part. 
     STUCCHI Linda           2012 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD                                             Non part. 
     CAVARIANI Giorgia       2012 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD                                                Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (00.41.50) 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VITELLO Federica        2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             35.50    (39.50)                1.15.00 
  2. DELFRARO Sara           2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   39.30    (41.90)                1.21.20 
  3. DEL SOLDA' Alice        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             38.50    (43.30)                1.21.80 
  4. VILLANI Ludovica Sara   2012 DDS SSD                        38.20    (43.80)                1.22.00 
  5. PETRUZZELLI Alessia     2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   38.40    (44.10)                1.22.50 
  6. MISDARIIS Misia         2012 DDS SSD                        39.40    (44.00)                1.23.40 
  7. TONELLO Sara            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             40.20    (43.70)                1.23.90 
  8. NOVATI Giulia           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  39.50    (45.50)                1.25.00 
  9. BARBONE Giada           2012 DDS SSD                        39.40    (45.90)                1.25.30 
 10. MERLO Giulia            2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             39.90    (46.10)                1.26.00 
     REDAELLI Viola          2012 SPORT NUOTO E FITNESS S.S.DI   41.60    (44.40)                1.26.00 
 12. PASOTTO Alice           2012 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             40.00    (46.30)                1.26.30 
 13. CASTORINA Alice         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            42.00    (45.20)                1.27.20 
     FRIGIONE Giorgia        2012 DDS SSD                        41.90    (45.30)                1.27.20 
 15. PENOTTI Elisa           2012 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'              41.10    (46.40)                1.27.50 
 16. CASONI Debora           2012 DDS SSD                        40.70    (47.60)                1.28.30 
 17. SCREMIN Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             40.60    (47.90)                1.28.50 
 18. CHIESA Beatrice Zoe     2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               42.10    (46.90)                1.29.00 
     TAVECCHIO Alice         2012 DDS SSD                        41.70    (47.30)                1.29.00 
 20. SETTIMIO Greta          2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            40.40    (49.70)                1.30.10 



 21. DE SIMONE Aurora        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             42.10    (48.30)                1.30.40 
 22. SIGNORILE Clara         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             41.50    (50.20)                1.31.70 
 23. CATENACCI Giorgia       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            42.10    (49.90)                1.32.00 
 24. RAGUSA Martina          2012 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              43.70    (48.90)                1.32.60 
 25. BATTOCCHI Lucrezia      2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             43.40    (49.60)                1.33.00 
     GRAMEGNA Giorgia        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 43.90    (49.10)                1.33.00 
 27. DI PIETRANGELO Linda    2013 DDS SSD                        43.40    (50.10)                1.33.50 
 28. MINATO Ginevra          2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             43.60    (50.10)                1.33.70 
 29. INCORVAIA Emma Giuseppi 2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 44.90    (49.00)                1.33.90 
     SEVERINI Maria Vittoria 2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            46.20    (47.70)                1.33.90 
 31. POLENGHI Ludovica Maria 2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             43.90    (51.00)                1.34.90 
 32. MIGLIORINO Greta        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             44.00    (51.50)                1.35.50 
 33. CACCIA Beatrice         2013 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              42.90    (52.70)                1.35.60 
 34. FABRIZIO Carolina       2013 ACQUA13 SSD                    44.00    (51.80)                1.35.80 
 35. CASONI Dalyla           2013 DDS SSD                        46.50    (49.50)                1.36.00 
 36. ZOCCHI Anna             2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          45.80    (50.30)                1.36.10 
 37. RUSSO Isabella          2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             43.20    (53.20)                1.36.40 
 38. SEREGNI Alice           2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            41.50    (55.20)                1.36.70 
 39. POZZOLI Beatrice        2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   46.00    (53.50)                1.39.50 
 40. STRONCONI Roberta       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 46.60    (53.00)                1.39.60 
 41. BORRONI Nevaeh          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.10    (53.30)                1.40.40 
 42. VOCATURO Miriam         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.70    (52.50)                1.41.20 
 43. FASANI Rebecca          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             44.40    (56.90)                1.41.30 
 44. CIMINO Matilde Maria Fr 2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.30    (55.40)                1.43.70 
     OCCHIUTO Alessia        2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               49.70    (54.00)                1.43.70 
 46. PESUCCI Viola           2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.20    (56.60)                1.43.80 
 47. CAMAGNI Anna            2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            45.30    (59.20)                1.44.50 
 48. MARAZZINI Agnese        2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             47.40    (57.80)                1.45.20 
 49. MAURI Petra Maria       2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             47.10    (58.60)                1.45.70 
 50. LODA Viola              2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             48.30    (58.30)                1.46.60 
     MICAGLIO Gaia           2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   47.90    (58.70)                1.46.60 
 52. PUSTERLA Anna           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  47.90    (59.30)                1.47.20 
 53. VILLA Sofia             2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             48.90    (59.00)                1.47.90 
 54. MATTIOLI Caterina       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             49.20  (1.00.20)                1.49.40 
 55. SCHROTT Charlotte       2012 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              53.70  (1.02.10)                1.55.80 
 56. FATTARELLI Maria Elena  2013 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             54.90  (1.02.10)                1.57.00 
 57. TREZZA Ottavia Abigail  2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             54.90  (1.05.60)                2.00.50 
 58. RIBOLDI Olga            2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             56.00  (1.06.60)                2.02.60 
 59. DELLA VEDOVA Sofia      2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             58.90  (1.05.00)                2.03.90 
 60. DAVANZO Rebecca         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            58.00  (1.14.10)                2.12.10 
 61. ANGELINA Giada          2013 ICE CLUB COMO                1.02.40  (1.15.00)                2.17.40 
 62. VINCI Arianna           2013 NP VAREDO SSD                1.03.20  (1.15.70)                2.18.90 
     CONCOLINO Chiara        2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                             Non part. 
     D'ANGELI Sara           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   39.30                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.24.80) 
     PAGANINI Daphne         2013 DDS SSD                        46.00                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.40.90) 
              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. FAVA Matilde            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.90 
  2. VIETTI Margherita       2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       55.30 
  3. MESSA Martina           2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 55.90 
  4. DILETTO Maria Chiara    2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                56.80 
  5. CABREL Ginevra          2013 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     57.10 
     FERGNANI Beatrice       2012 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²                                           57.10 
     PERNUMIAN Susanna Maris 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              57.10 
  8. POZZOLI Beatrice        2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       58.90 
  9. LI VELI Alessandra      2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                59.30 
 10. MARAZZINI Agnese        2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.01.30 
 11. LALA Arianna            2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                           1.01.40 
 12. MESSINA Nina            2013 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                 1.04.40 
 13. SPELTA Giada            2013 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                            1.13.10 
 14. CASIRAGHI Alice         2013 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²                                         1.16.10 
     GIORDANO Camilla        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.05.20) 
     ZERRILLI Aurora         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                               Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.02.30) 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PASCALIZI Beatrice      2012 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD         48.40    (55.80)                1.44.20 
  2. BLASI Aurora            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             49.30    (55.30)                1.44.60 
  3. TONNARELLI Clara        2012 DDS SSD                        50.00    (54.80)                1.44.80 
  4. FRAGNITO Elisa          2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             50.50    (57.10)                1.47.60 
  5. DELFRARO Sara           2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   51.30    (57.00)                1.48.30 
  6. GRAMEGNA Giorgia        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 52.10    (56.40)                1.48.50 



  7. RIVA Federica Antonia   2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             51.20    (57.50)                1.48.70 
  8. GESSAGHI Margherita     2013 DDS SSD                        52.40    (59.60)                1.52.00 
  9. OLIVARI Cecilia         2012 DDS SSD                        54.40  (1.00.50)                1.54.90 
 10. BORRONI Nevaeh          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          54.00  (1.01.20)                1.55.20 
 11. BERTONI Chiara          2013 DDS SSD                        54.80  (1.00.80)                1.55.60 
 12. PESUCCI Viola           2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          55.50  (1.02.00)                1.57.50 
 13. SIGNORILE Clara         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             54.90  (1.04.40)                1.59.30 
 14. UKMAR MORLACCHI Cecilia 2012 ACQUA13 SSD                    58.40  (1.03.70)                2.02.10 
 15. PESCA Noemi             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             57.60  (1.05.00)                2.02.60 
 16. VIVIANI Matilde         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             57.10  (1.06.50)                2.03.60 
 17. BATTOCCHI Lucrezia      2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             59.00  (1.05.70)                2.04.70 
 18. ARRIGONI Maddalena      2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO               58.60  (1.06.20)                2.04.80 
 19. CARRINO Dalia           2013 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²       57.70  (1.08.40)                2.06.10 
 20. VOCATURO Miriam         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE          1.01.20  (1.06.70)                2.07.90 
 21. SONNERAT Sara           2013 DDS SSD                      1.04.50  (1.11.70)                2.16.20 
 22. PUSTERLA Anna           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                1.05.50  (1.18.40)                2.23.90 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. NOVATI Giulia           2012 ICE CLUB COMO                                                      45.10 
  2. REDAELLI Viola          2012 SPORT NUOTO E FITNESS S.S.DI                                       46.10 
  3. CAVARIANI Giorgia       2012 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD                                                 47.60 
  4. BULANTI Viola           2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD                                                49.30 
  5. FABRIZIO Carolina       2013 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        50.00 
  6. GIANNATTASIO Sara       2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             50.10 
  7. SPADARI Margherita      2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   50.20 
  8. VISMARA Alice           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.00 
  9. PELLEGRINI Greta        2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.20 
 10. MASSE' MENOTTI Lavinia  2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           52.30 
 11. MIGLIORINO Greta        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 52.40 
 12. CESANA Rebecca          2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.60 
 13. COLOMBO Sveva           2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 53.10 
 14. MAURI Petra Maria       2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 56.00 
 15. FATTARELLI Maria Elena  2013 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 58.20 
 16. ANGELINA Giada          2013 ICE CLUB COMO                                                    1.03.20 
 17. VINCI Arianna           2013 NP VAREDO SSD                                                    1.03.30 
 18. MOULAY OMAR Keyra       2013 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                 1.03.80 
     STUCCHI Linda           2012 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD                                             Non part. 
     MICAGLIO Gaia           2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                      Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (00.53.00) 
     TREZZA Ottavia Abigail  2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.04.30) 
 
              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MACCA Alyssa            2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             41.10    (47.00)                1.28.10 
  2. PETRUZZELLI Alessia     2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   45.00    (47.70)                1.32.70 
  3. NEGRATO Beatrice        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                  46.50    (48.60)                1.35.10 
  4. TAVECCHIO Alice         2012 DDS SSD                        47.60    (47.90)                1.35.50 
  5. FRIGIONE Giorgia        2012 DDS SSD                        47.80    (48.10)                1.35.90 
  6. MISDARIIS Misia         2012 DDS SSD                        48.10    (48.50)                1.36.60 
     PASSIDOMO Sofia         2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             46.40    (50.20)                1.36.60 
  8. PENOTTI Elisa           2012 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'              47.30    (49.50)                1.36.80 
  9. PAVAN Gaia Lucia        2012 ACQUA13 SSD                    46.00    (51.10)                1.37.10 
 10. NORRITO Federica        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                  48.20    (50.80)                1.39.00 
 11. MASSARO Martina         2012 DDS SSD                        49.90    (50.90)                1.40.80 
 12. DI PIETRANGELO Linda    2013 DDS SSD                        48.80    (52.60)                1.41.40 
 13. CASONI Dalyla           2013 DDS SSD                        49.30    (52.50)                1.41.80 
     SCREMIN Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             49.60    (52.20)                1.41.80 
 15. PASOTTO Alice           2012 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             49.90    (52.40)                1.42.30 
 16. MINATO Ginevra          2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             50.70    (53.40)                1.44.10 
     TOSATO Matilde Maria    2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO   48.60    (55.50)                1.44.10 
 18. MESSA Martina           2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             50.60    (53.60)                1.44.20 
 19. BARBONE Giada           2012 DDS SSD                        53.00    (55.40)                1.48.40 
 20. CABREL Ginevra          2013 OLONA 1894 SSD                 52.90    (56.90)                1.49.80 
 21. ZOCCHI Anna             2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          55.10    (57.30)                1.52.40 
 22. RUSSO Isabella          2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             53.20    (59.70)                1.52.90 
 23. LODA Viola              2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             58.30  (1.04.50)                2.02.80 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. VITELLO Federica        2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 38.90 
  2. VILLANI Ludovica Sara   2012 DDS SSD                                                            41.40 
  3. CASONI Debora           2012 DDS SSD                                                            44.60 
  4. OLIVARI Cecilia         2012 DDS SSD                                                            45.10 



  5. GESSAGHI Margherita     2013 DDS SSD                                                            48.00 
  6. CHIESA Beatrice Zoe     2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   51.50 
  7. BASSO Alice             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 54.10 
  8. SONNERAT Sara           2013 DDS SSD                                                            58.40 
  9. MANNA Sofia Lucia       2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             59.60 
     OCCHIUTO Alessia        2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   59.60 
 11. ELENI Vittoria          2012 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                1.15.30 
     CROCAMO Pamela          2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                      Non part. 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MARGINEAN Sophia Daniel 2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             39.90    (49.60)                1.29.50 
  2. TONNARELLI Clara        2012 DDS SSD                        43.60    (54.20)                1.37.80 
  3. TONELLO Sara            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             46.50  (1.06.40)                1.52.90 
  4. D'ANGELI Sara           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   52.70  (1.09.70)                2.02.40 
     SETTIMIO Greta          2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            59.60                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (02.22.10) 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. DEL SOLDA' Alice        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             40.80    (50.30)                1.31.10 
  2. MACCA Alyssa            2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             42.50    (49.20)                1.31.70 
  3. FAVA Matilde            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            43.20    (49.60)                1.32.80 
  4. NEGRATO Beatrice        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                  43.80    (50.30)                1.34.10 
  5. MERLO Giulia            2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             43.80    (51.30)                1.35.10 
  6. FRAGNITO Elisa          2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             45.00    (52.80)                1.37.80 
  7. BLASI Aurora            2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.30    (53.10)                1.38.40 
  8. GIUDICI Carolina        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             46.10    (52.50)                1.38.60 
  9. MASSARO Martina         2012 DDS SSD                        47.60    (52.30)                1.39.90 
 10. CASTORINA Alice         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.70    (52.20)                1.41.90 
 11. POLENGHI Ludovica Maria 2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             48.50    (56.40)                1.44.90 
 12. PERNUMIAN Susanna Maris 2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          48.00    (57.80)                1.45.80 
 13. NORRITO Federica        2012 NP VAREDO SSD                  49.40    (56.80)                1.46.20 
 14. DE SIMONE Aurora        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             50.20    (56.50)                1.46.70 
     INCORVAIA Emma Giuseppi 2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 52.00    (54.70)                1.46.70 
 16. SEVERINI Maria Vittoria 2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.70    (57.30)                1.47.00 
 17. BERTONI Chiara          2013 DDS SSD                        53.00    (54.20)                1.47.20 
 18. COLOMBO Sveva           2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             50.60    (59.00)                1.49.60 
 19. BASSO Alice             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             53.30    (56.60)                1.49.90 
 20. CATENACCI Giorgia       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.90  (1.02.10)                1.52.00 
 21. FASANI Rebecca          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             55.20    (57.70)                1.52.90 
 22. SEREGNI Alice           2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            50.90  (1.02.10)                1.53.00 
 23. PESCA Noemi             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             55.20  (1.00.60)                1.55.80 
 24. AMPOLLARE Viola Palma   2012 SPORTING MI3 SSD               54.20  (1.03.20)                1.57.40 
 25. CIMINO Matilde Maria Fr 2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            58.90    (58.80)                1.57.70 
 26. VIVIANI Matilde         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             56.80  (1.01.50)                1.58.30 
 27. BULANTI Viola           2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            53.80  (1.05.00)                1.58.80 
 28. MATTIOLI Caterina       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             57.50  (1.04.20)                2.01.70 
 29. PAGANINI Daphne         2013 DDS SSD                        55.40  (1.06.40)                2.01.80 
 30. VILLA Sofia             2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI             55.20  (1.09.30)                2.04.50 
 31. DELLA VEDOVA Sofia      2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI           1.00.70  (1.07.50)                2.08.20 
 32. CAMAGNI Anna            2012 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD          1.01.20  (1.11.70)                2.12.90 
 33. CARRINO Dalia           2013 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²     1.05.90  (1.09.10)                2.15.00 
 34. CASIRAGHI Alice         2013 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²     1.20.40  (1.26.60)                2.47.00 
     BASSANI Nora            2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                    Non part. 
     CROCAMO Pamela          2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                    Non part. 
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. SALIVA Lorenzo          2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             35.30 
  2. SALADINO Samuel         2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             36.10 
  3. SCARANTINO Simone       2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        37.20 
  4. GAFFURI Tommaso Filippo 2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        38.00 
  5. SARNELLI Federico       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 38.60 
     SCHIESARO Tomas         2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   38.60 
  7. FERRONI Ettore          2012 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     39.00 
  8. BACCETTI Filippo Leone  2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        39.30 
  9. GATTO Matteo            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   39.60 
 10. AMENDOLA Andrea         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                40.90 
 11. AQUINO Kriniel Yhael    2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD                                                 41.20 
 12. NITTOLO Luca            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.50 
 13. BRAGA Eduardo           2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             41.70 
 14. CALORE DI PIETRO Alessa 2012 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO                                           43.70 
 15. DORDONI Tommaso         2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 44.00 
 16. VALSECCHI Zemi          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       44.20 
 17. COLOMBO Vittorio        2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 44.60 



 18. FERRARO Giacomo         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.80 
 19. GAVAZZI Mattia          2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 45.60 
 20. CASATI Elia             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.90 
 21. MOHR Samuele            2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       46.30 
 22. BONETTI Tommaso         2011 NP VAREDO SSD                                                      46.50 
 23. PONZONI Giacomo         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 46.90 
 24. GRAMEGNA Simone         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       47.10 
     RAVASI Jacopo           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                47.10 
 26. ZAGARI Francesco        2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 47.30 
 27. MALERBA Simone          2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             47.60 
 28. PETTENON Filippo        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     47.80 
 29. CORTI Marco             2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       48.40 
 30. GUGLIUZZA Simone        2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             48.70 
 31. SCHIAVO Federico        2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 48.90 
 32. RIVA Pietro             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.10 
 33. MIATELLO Marco          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 51.60 
 34. MIATELLO Mattia         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 52.90 
 35. BORROMEO Ariele         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.70 
 36. NAPOLITANO Davide       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     54.50 
 37. MORRA Diego             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.80 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GALLO Mattia            2011 DDS SSD                        34.20    (38.60)                1.12.80 
  2. BAIETTI Massimo Mauro   2011 DDS SSD                        34.80    (38.50)                1.13.30 
  3. BANFI Riccardo          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             35.50    (38.10)                1.13.60 
  4. NEGRI Pietro            2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             36.00    (40.40)                1.16.40 
  5. RAVASI Sebastiano       2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             36.10    (40.60)                1.16.70 
  6. MASCETTI Nicholas       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             36.10    (41.10)                1.17.20 
     RICCARDI Matteo         2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             37.80    (39.40)                1.17.20 
  8. IRONI Cristian          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          35.70    (42.00)                1.17.70 
  9. CORVINO Lorenzo         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             37.00    (41.00)                1.18.00 
 10. ROMITI Riccardo         2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             37.20    (41.10)                1.18.30 
 11. SPECCHIA Gregorio Indro 2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO              36.30    (42.30)                1.18.60 
 12. NOLI Francesco          2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      36.10    (43.10)                1.19.20 
 13. FRONTINO Nicholas       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             36.60    (42.70)                1.19.30 
 14. ARIOLI Lorenzo          2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             38.40    (41.10)                1.19.50 
 15. ANTONELLI Martyn        2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD         37.30    (42.40)                1.19.70 
 16. FRIGERIO Gabriele       2011 CANOTTIERI LECCO               37.10    (43.00)                1.20.10 
     MARIANI Riccardo        2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             37.00    (43.10)                1.20.10 
 18. CADEMARTORI Edoardo Cla 2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD         37.90    (42.70)                1.20.60 
     VITALE Alessandro Paolo 2011 ICE CLUB COMO                  37.90    (42.70)                1.20.60 
 20. TETTAMANTI Mattia       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             37.10    (43.70)                1.20.80 
 21. BOZZON Edoardo          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            37.10    (43.80)                1.20.90 
     STALLA Leonardo         2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          37.90    (43.00)                1.20.90 
 23. GATTINONI Riccardo      2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   39.30    (41.80)                1.21.10 
 24. TICLI Samuele           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                   37.60    (44.00)                1.21.60 
 25. FERRAGUZZI Leonardo     2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             39.20    (42.60)                1.21.80 
 26. MORETTI Luca            2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            39.60    (43.30)                1.22.90 
 27. MEREGHETTI Lorenzo      2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             39.20    (43.80)                1.23.00 
 28. MORANDI Edoardo         2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             38.80    (44.90)                1.23.70 
 29. FULCINITI Alessio Elia  2011 DDS SSD                        39.50    (45.00)                1.24.50 
 30. TODISCO Filippo         2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             38.50    (46.50)                1.25.00 
 31. ZANONI Luca             2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             40.60    (44.70)                1.25.30 
 32. GIORGINI Stefano        2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            41.30    (44.20)                1.25.50 
 33. BURTI Giovanni          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             39.20    (46.40)                1.25.60 
 34. ARTIOLI Andrea          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             40.70    (45.00)                1.25.70 
 35. CARUSO Christian        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      41.10    (45.00)                1.26.10 
 36. MORETTI Enrico          2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    40.60    (45.60)                1.26.20 
 37. DRAGO Matteo            2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO              41.90    (45.00)                1.26.90 
     PROCOPIO Paolo          2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             40.10    (46.80)                1.26.90 
 39. GRADIA Simone           2012 DDS SSD                        41.30    (45.90)                1.27.20 
     MIGGIANO Pietro         2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          39.20    (48.00)                1.27.20 
 41. BENEDETTI Christian     2011 DDS SSD                        40.20    (47.20)                1.27.40 
 42. ALBUZZI Edoardo         2012 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD          40.60    (47.20)                1.27.80 
     RUGGIERI Nicolo'        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      42.30    (45.50)                1.27.80 
 44. ARORA Aaron Singh       2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         41.20    (47.10)                1.28.30 
 45. GRASSI Edoardo          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   41.40    (47.30)                1.28.70 
     MILANESI Giacomo        2011 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²       42.20    (46.50)                1.28.70 
 47. SCHETTINO Lorenzo       2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       43.50    (46.20)                1.29.70 
 48. COSENTINO Tommaso       2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO               42.20    (47.60)                1.29.80 
 49. BONACINA Guglielmo      2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   42.40    (47.50)                1.29.90 
     TALARICO Alessio        2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   41.20    (48.70)                1.29.90 
 51. OUERTANI Skander        2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             42.60    (47.70)                1.30.30 



 52. COSENTINO Pietro        2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO               43.30    (47.40)                1.30.70 
 53. CHIN Filippo Maria      2012 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²       42.10    (48.80)                1.30.90 
 54. MARTINELLI Alessandro   2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             41.90    (49.10)                1.31.00 
 55. TIKO Deniel             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             40.70    (51.70)                1.32.40 
 56. PESENTI Mattia          2012 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD          42.60    (50.30)                1.32.90 
 57. GAIA Giorgio            2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         42.00    (51.80)                1.33.80 
 58. TAMBARO Simone          2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             44.20    (50.60)                1.34.80 
 59. RACCAGNI Luca Angel     2012 DDS SSD                        43.90    (51.00)                1.34.90 
 60. POLETTI Mattia          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             44.00    (51.70)                1.35.70 
 61. MAGNI Gabriele          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            43.00    (53.80)                1.36.80 
 62. CLOTIR Riccardo         2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             44.10    (52.80)                1.36.90 
 63. FORTIS Tancredi Frances 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             44.90    (52.60)                1.37.50 
 64. BARBIERI Michele        2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          46.90    (51.30)                1.38.20 
 65. IDONE Ivan Pasquale     2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          46.10    (53.10)                1.39.20 
 66. MARGHIERI Massimo       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.30    (54.90)                1.40.20 
 67. MASCHERONI Riccardo     2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE       44.40    (56.10)                1.40.50 
 68. VALSECCHI Zemi          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   46.70    (54.40)                1.41.10 
 69. ISACCHI Sebastian       2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO               46.70    (54.90)                1.41.60 
 70. DRIOLI Alessandro       2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             46.10    (55.90)                1.42.00 
 71. CARDARELLA Edoardo      2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.40    (56.70)                1.42.10 
 72. PORRAS TICLLACURI Aless 2012 DDS SSD                        48.40    (54.70)                1.43.10 
 73. DE PAOLI Federico       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             45.00    (58.20)                1.43.20 
 74. VALERI Cristian         2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             45.70    (58.10)                1.43.80 
 75. MALINVERNO Matteo       2012 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              49.10    (56.00)                1.45.10 
 76. CALVI Mattia            2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.50    (57.70)                1.45.20 
 77. CORTI Marco             2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   50.60    (55.40)                1.46.00 
 78. RAMAZZINI Alessandro    2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.50  (1.00.20)                1.47.70 
 79. ROTAR Gabriele          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             47.50  (1.00.40)                1.47.90 
 80. LOSCO Edoardo           2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             50.10    (59.70)                1.49.80 
 81. DICANDIA Alessandro     2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             49.80  (1.01.00)                1.50.80 
 82. CIMARELLI Christian     2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.00  (1.02.00)                1.51.00 
 83. MOHR Samuele            2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   50.30  (1.01.80)                1.52.10 
 84. PONTI Alessandro Carlo  2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             52.30  (1.03.30)                1.55.60 
     GATTINONI Gabriele      2011 CANOTTIERI LECCO               40.70                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.25.80) 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. CAVALLI Dario           2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     42.70 
  2. ANTONELLI Martyn        2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                             45.40 
  3. VITTI Giorgio           2011 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD                                              45.70 
  4. CADEMARTORI Edoardo Cla 2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                             45.90 
  5. FERRONI Ettore          2012 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     50.10 
  6. MORETTI Enrico          2011 ACQUA13 SSD                                                        50.40 
  7. CASATI Elia             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.40 
  8. PERGAMENA Filippo Yuji  2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                             51.50 
  9. TIKO Deniel             2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 54.00 
 10. FERRARO Giacomo         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                54.40 
 11. VICARDI Lamberto        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD                                                 54.50 
 12. BURINI Simone           2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   57.90 
 13. SCHIAVO Federico        2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 58.30 
 14. NITTOLO Luca            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.01.70 
 15. RAVASI Jacopo           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.02.40 
 16. ISACCHI Sebastian       2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                 1.03.30 
 17. NOTO Alessio            2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                 1.03.40 
 18. MIATELLO Marco          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.06.10 
 19. DRIOLI Alessandro       2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.08.70 
 20. MORRA Diego             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.25.10 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. UGOLOTTI Andrea         2011 DDS SSD                        44.40    (49.40)                1.33.80 
  2. BANFI Riccardo          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             45.20    (50.10)                1.35.30 
  3. SALADINO Samuel         2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         44.40    (51.70)                1.36.10 
  4. VITTI Giorgio           2011 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD          46.80    (50.20)                1.37.00 
  5. GUERRINI Giacomo        2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD         46.40    (51.10)                1.37.50 
  6. PICCINNI Andrea         2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             46.90    (52.30)                1.39.20 
  7. BERTONI Lorenzo         2011 DDS SSD                        46.50    (53.30)                1.39.80 
  8. GAFFURI Tommaso Filippo 2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    49.10    (51.40)                1.40.50 
  9. MIGGIANO Pietro         2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.40    (53.80)                1.41.20 
 10. FIAMMARELLI Samuele     2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 47.60    (53.70)                1.41.30 
 11. FRIGERIO Gabriele       2011 CANOTTIERI LECCO               47.80    (54.10)                1.41.90 
     SHUSTROV Eduard         2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             48.40    (53.50)                1.41.90 
 13. FRANZA Matthias Alejand 2011 DDS SSD                        47.70    (54.60)                1.42.30 
 14. CARRATELLO Marcell Batt 2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             48.00    (54.90)                1.42.90 



 15. RIVA Andrea             2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.10    (55.00)                1.43.10 
 16. SCHIESARO Tomas         2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               49.00    (55.80)                1.44.80 
 17. SCARANTINO Simone       2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    50.00    (56.20)                1.46.20 
 18. CHIN Filippo Maria      2012 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²       50.20    (56.60)                1.46.80 
 19. SOCCI Cesare Sergio Amo 2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               50.20    (57.00)                1.47.20 
 20. ROTONDI Federico        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             51.20    (56.40)                1.47.60 
 21. AQUINO Kriniel Yhael    2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             51.20    (56.70)                1.47.90 
 22. SALA Enea               2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             52.30    (56.70)                1.49.00 
 23. ZANONI Luca             2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             52.90    (56.70)                1.49.60 
 24. PANZERI Pietro          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             50.80    (59.90)                1.50.70 
 25. BACCETTI Filippo Leone  2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    53.00    (59.10)                1.52.10 
 26. DELLA BOSCA Davide Edoa 2011 ICE CLUB COMO                  53.00  (1.00.90)                1.53.90 
 27. BONACINA Guglielmo      2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL   54.10  (1.00.30)                1.54.40 
 28. BARBIERI Michele        2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          53.70  (1.01.20)                1.54.90 
 29. DE FRANCESCO Nicolo'    2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             51.50  (1.04.10)                1.55.60 
 30. TAMBARO Simone          2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             54.70  (1.01.20)                1.55.90 
 31. CURTI Andrea            2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             55.70  (1.00.90)                1.56.60 
 32. ABATE Giacomo Jose'     2011 DDS SSD                        55.30  (1.01.40)                1.56.70 
 33. LETTERI Sean            2012 DDS SSD                        55.50  (1.02.30)                1.57.80 
 34. MALERBA Simone          2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         55.60  (1.03.20)                1.58.80 
 35. VILLA Daniel            2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  54.40  (1.07.10)                2.01.50 
 36. PESENTI Mattia          2012 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD          59.20  (1.04.00)                2.03.20 
     RAMAZZINI Alessandro    2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          56.40  (1.06.80)                2.03.20 
 38. ALBUZZI Edoardo         2012 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD          56.60  (1.07.60)                2.04.20 
 39. VENEZIANO Filippo       2012 DDS SSD                        59.40  (1.05.30)                2.04.70 
 40. SILVA Pietro            2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             58.30  (1.07.20)                2.05.50 
 41. BERTINO Kerem           2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO           1.00.30  (1.10.10)                2.10.40 
     PICCO Federico          2012 DDS SSD                        57.50                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.58.40) 
     SARNELLI Federico       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             58.50                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (02.05.50) 
 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. SPECCHIA Gregorio Indro 2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO                                                  42.90 
  2. GAIA Giorgio            2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             44.90 
  3. TELO' Filippo           2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO                                              45.50 
  4. TODISCO Filippo         2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 45.60 
  5. MASCHERONI Riccardo     2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           46.20 
  6. MILANESI Giacomo        2011 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²                                           47.90 
  7. GIORGINI Stefano        2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.10 
  8. CLOTIR Riccardo         2012 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                                 50.30 
  9. LA GROIA Massimo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 50.50 
 10. NOTTE Gabriele          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              50.80 
 11. AMENDOLA Andrea         2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.50 
 12. ROTAR Gabriele          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 51.90 
 13. COLOMBO Vittorio        2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 52.20 
     COSENTINO Tommaso       2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   52.20 
 15. COSENTINO Pietro        2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   53.90 
 16. DORDONI Tommaso         2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 54.10 
 17. LOSCO Edoardo           2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 54.70 
 18. PONZONI Giacomo         2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 55.90 
     ZAGARI Francesco        2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 55.90 
 20. GAVAZZI Mattia          2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 56.20 
 21. DE PAOLI Federico       2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 56.40 
 22. RIVA Pietro             2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                57.00 
 23. BURINI Simone           2012 CANOTTIERI LECCO                                                   57.30 
 24. PETTENON Filippo        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                     58.80 
 25. MIATELLO Mattia         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.02.20 
 26. NAPOLITANO Davide       2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                                                   1.04.10 
     BRAGA Eduardo           2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (00.50.40) 
     VALERI Cristian         2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (00.58.40) 
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GALLO Mattia            2011 DDS SSD                        39.50    (42.70)                1.22.20 
  2. CAVALLI Dario           2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                 42.50    (42.50)                1.25.00 
  3. CARRATELLO Marcell Batt 2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             42.10    (43.10)                1.25.20 
  4. GUARIENTO Riccardo      2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD               42.80    (44.40)                1.27.20 
  5. NEGRI Pietro            2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             42.90    (44.90)                1.27.80 
  6. VILLA Tommaso           2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             43.80    (44.20)                1.28.00 
  7. LECCHI Leonardo         2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             44.50    (44.80)                1.29.30 
  8. RICCARDI Matteo         2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             45.60    (47.00)                1.32.60 
  9. NATALI Tommaso          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             47.30    (47.70)                1.35.00 



     SCANU Mattia            2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          45.70    (49.30)                1.35.00 
 11. ARIOLI Lorenzo          2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             45.70    (49.40)                1.35.10 
 12. CONTRI Alessio          2011 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   45.20    (50.60)                1.35.80 
     GATTO Matteo            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL               46.20    (49.60)                1.35.80 
 14. SALIVA Lorenzo          2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO         46.20    (50.40)                1.36.60 
 15. BREDICE Thomas          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             46.00    (50.90)                1.36.90 
 16. CORVINO Lorenzo         2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             47.40    (49.70)                1.37.10 
 17. ROMITI Riccardo         2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             47.40    (50.00)                1.37.40 
 18. MORETTI Luca            2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            46.60    (51.00)                1.37.60 
 19. GRADIA Simone           2012 DDS SSD                        48.00    (50.30)                1.38.30 
 20. BENEDETTI Christian     2011 DDS SSD                        49.80    (50.40)                1.40.20 
 21. VITALE Alessandro Paolo 2011 ICE CLUB COMO                  48.00    (52.70)                1.40.70 
 22. ABATE Giacomo Jose'     2011 DDS SSD                        50.50    (50.90)                1.41.40 
 23. FERRAGUZZI Leonardo     2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             50.50    (51.80)                1.42.30 
 24. PERGAMENA Filippo Yuji  2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD         49.40    (53.60)                1.43.00 
 25. RUGGIERI Nicolo'        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      51.00    (52.70)                1.43.70 
 26. CARENA Leonardo Lapo    2011 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   50.30    (54.10)                1.44.40 
 27. MARTINELLI Alessandro   2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             51.60    (53.20)                1.44.80 
 28. GATTINONI Gabriele      2011 CANOTTIERI LECCO               51.60    (54.60)                1.46.20 
 29. DRAGO Matteo            2011 CANOTTIERI MILANO              50.70    (55.60)                1.46.30 
 30. CARUSO Christian        2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      52.80    (54.60)                1.47.40 
 31. MALINVERNI Diego        2011 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   52.00    (57.20)                1.49.20 
 32. CARBONE Edoardo         2011 GSL 1972 ASD                   53.60    (56.10)                1.49.70 
 33. ALBERTI Riccardo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             53.20    (58.30)                1.51.50 
 34. VILLA Daniel            2012 ICE CLUB COMO                  54.30    (58.50)                1.52.80 
 35. CARDARELLA Edoardo      2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             54.80    (58.20)                1.53.00 
 36. PORRAS TICLLACURI Aless 2012 DDS SSD                        58.60    (55.70)                1.54.30 
 37. VIGANOÂ€™ Tommaso       2012 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²       55.40  (1.01.60)                1.57.00 
 38. PANZERI Pietro          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             57.80  (1.01.70)                1.59.50 
 39. DICANDIA Alessandro     2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             58.80  (1.02.10)                2.00.90 
     ALPAGO Tommaso          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            42.60                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.27.60) 
     BONACINA Filippo        2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             45.90                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.37.50) 
     GRAMEGNA Simone         2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   59.40                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (02.04.30) 
     PONTI Alessandro Carlo  2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             58.60                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (02.07.40) 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. GUERRINI Giacomo        2011 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                             38.70 
  2. NOLI Francesco          2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          39.70 
  3. MASCETTI Nicholas       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 39.80 
  4. FIAMMARELLI Samuele     2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     40.50 
  5. BOZZON Edoardo          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                40.80 
  6. FAVA Sebastiano         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.20 
  7. SOCCI Cesare Sergio Amo 2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   42.00 
  8. GUARIENTO Mattia        2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD                                                   42.30 
  9. TETTAMANTI Mattia       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 42.40 
 10. GRASSI Edoardo          2011 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       42.90 
 11. NATALI Tommaso          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 43.80 
     TELO' Filippo           2011 POLISPORTIVA TREZZANO                                              43.80 
 13. FRANZA Matthias Alejand 2011 DDS SSD                                                            43.90 
 14. ARDIGO' Federico        2012 SPORTING CLUB MILANO 2                                             44.10 
 15. SCHETTINO Lorenzo       2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                           44.50 
 16. MEREGHETTI Lorenzo      2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 44.80 
 17. ARTIOLI Andrea          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                                 45.60 
 18. PROCOPIO Paolo          2012 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 46.40 
 19. TALARICO Alessio        2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       46.80 
 20. ARORA Aaron Singh       2011 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                             47.40 
 21. GATTINONI Riccardo      2012 PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - GARL                                       47.70 
 22. BUSCAINI Giacomo        2011 SPORTING CLUB MILANO 2                                             48.40 
 23. TICLI Samuele           2012 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       49.40 
 24. LETTERI Sean            2012 DDS SSD                                                            49.50 
 25. VILLA Tommaso           2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 49.60 
 26. CARENA Leonardo Lapo    2011 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                       50.20 
 27. CURTI Andrea            2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD                                                 50.70 
 28. RACCAGNI Luca Angel     2012 DDS SSD                                                            51.00 
 29. VENEZIANO Filippo       2012 DDS SSD                                                            58.00 
 30. LA GROIA Massimo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                               1.03.00 
 31. GUGLIUZZA Simone        2012 SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO                                           1.03.20 
     VIGANOÂ€™ Tommaso       2012 EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²                                          Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.01.70) 
 
 



              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. UGOLOTTI Andrea         2011 DDS SSD                        37.10    (43.70)                1.20.80 
  2. PICCINNI Andrea         2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             40.50    (49.60)                1.30.10 
  3. BAIETTI Massimo Mauro   2011 DDS SSD                        40.60    (49.70)                1.30.30 
  4. CONTRI Alessio          2011 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   41.60    (53.20)                1.34.80 
  5. BERTONI Lorenzo         2011 DDS SSD                        42.00    (53.40)                1.35.40 
  6. FRONTINO Nicholas       2011 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO             43.40    (53.90)                1.37.30 
  7. FULCINITI Alessio Elia  2011 DDS SSD                        44.70    (54.00)                1.38.70 
  8. RAVASI Sebastiano       2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             43.70    (55.80)                1.39.50 
  9. MORANDI Edoardo         2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO             46.90    (55.50)                1.42.40 
 10. FRANCAVILLA Samuele     2011 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD              47.10    (57.60)                1.44.70 
 11. STALLA Leonardo         2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          45.10  (1.00.20)                1.45.30 
 12. VICARDI Lamberto        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             48.90    (57.20)                1.46.10 
 13. SALA Enea               2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             47.10    (59.90)                1.47.00 
 14. CAPPELLERI Lorenzo      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.00  (1.00.10)                1.49.10 
     ROTONDI Federico        2011 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD             45.80                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.39.70) 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. IRONI Cristian          2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          38.20    (46.30)                1.24.50 
  2. LECCHI Leonardo         2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             41.30    (47.30)                1.28.60 
  3. GUARIENTO Riccardo      2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD               41.50    (47.50)                1.29.00 
  4. MARIANI Riccardo        2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             41.00    (49.40)                1.30.40 
  5. GUARIENTO Mattia        2011 SPORTING MI3 SSD               41.80    (49.80)                1.31.60 
  6. ALPAGO Tommaso          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            43.80    (49.60)                1.33.40 
  7. RIVA Andrea             2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            44.70    (50.00)                1.34.70 
  8. ARDIGO' Federico        2012 SPORTING CLUB MILANO 2         44.30    (51.80)                1.36.10 
  9. BONACINA Filippo        2012 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             44.60    (52.20)                1.36.80 
 10. FAVA Sebastiano         2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            45.80    (52.10)                1.37.90 
 11. SCANU Mattia            2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          46.60    (52.70)                1.39.30 
 12. BREDICE Thomas          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             45.90    (54.30)                1.40.20 
 13. ALBANESE Leandro        2011 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO        49.50    (51.80)                1.41.30 
 14. OUERTANI Skander        2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             47.10    (54.80)                1.41.90 
 15. BURTI Giovanni          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI             48.50    (56.30)                1.44.80 
 16. PICCO Federico          2012 DDS SSD                        50.50    (54.60)                1.45.10 
 17. NOTTE Gabriele          2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          51.10    (54.70)                1.45.80 
 18. POLETTI Mattia          2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             49.10    (57.50)                1.46.60 
 19. FORTIS Tancredi Frances 2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             50.10    (57.20)                1.47.30 
 20. BUSCAINI Giacomo        2011 SPORTING CLUB MILANO 2         51.30    (56.70)                1.48.00 
 21. ZINELLI Raffaele Mario  2012 SPORTING MI3 SSD               50.60    (58.40)                1.49.00 
 22. ALBERTI Riccardo        2012 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             50.60    (58.70)                1.49.30 
     DE FRANCESCO Nicolo'    2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             49.20  (1.00.10)                1.49.30 
 24. DELLA BOSCA Davide Edoa 2011 ICE CLUB COMO                  52.00    (59.60)                1.51.60 
 25. CARBONE Edoardo         2011 GSL 1972 ASD                   54.00    (58.00)                1.52.00 
 26. MAGNI Gabriele          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            53.00  (1.01.20)                1.54.20 
 27. IDONE Ivan Pasquale     2012 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          55.50  (1.00.40)                1.55.90 
 28. MARGHIERI Massimo       2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI             50.10  (1.06.20)                1.56.30 
 29. CIMARELLI Christian     2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            55.20  (1.01.20)                1.56.40 
 30. MALINVERNI Diego        2011 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI   52.60  (1.04.90)                1.57.50 
 31. BERTINO Kerem           2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO           1.01.30  (1.04.60)                2.05.90 
     CAPPELLERI Lorenzo      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            50.00                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.39.70) 
     NOTO Alessio            2012 H2SPORT SSD A RL               59.90                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (02.08.60) 
     SHUSTROV Eduard         2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             45.10                            Squal. 
                                                                                                                  (01.32.70) 
 
 
 
 


